07/13/2017 504456295

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4502996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLAVIA PICHIORRI	10/31/2016
CRAIG HOFMEISTER	09/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHIO STATE INNOVATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1524 N. HIGH STREET	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15254900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)704-3488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8459774434

Email: asauther@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VLP LAW GROUP LLP / JEREMY A. CUBERT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 555 BRYANT STREET, SUITE 820 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2242-00-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY E. SAUTHER
SIGNATURE:	/Amy E. Sauther/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043002 FRAME: 0328** 504456295

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

 the undersigned as Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto OHIO STATE INNOVATION FOUNDATION, a company organized under the laws of Ohio and having an address of 1524 N. High Street, Columbus, OH 43201, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING MULTIPLE MYELOMA, filed on September 1, 2015, Application No. 15/254.900, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent including the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

IN WOMEN 10/3//20/6

FLAVIA PICHIORRI

724 NAMININA 1036 Thora WOOD STREET

GENERAL GENERAL GENERAL STREET

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned as Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto OHIO STATE INNOVATION FOUNDATION, a company organized under the laws of Ohio and having an address of 1524 N. High Street, Columbus, OH 43201, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING MULTIPLE MYELOMA, filed on September 1, 2015, Application No. 15/254,900, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent including the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

CRAIG HOPMEISTER

2213 Ridgeview Road

9/2/2016

Date

Upper Arlington, OH 43221

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/13/2017 REEL: 043002 FRAME: 0330